

# **Cumberland County**

142 Federal St Portland, ME 04101

#### **Item Details**

File Number: 24-021

File ID: 24-021 Version: 1 Status: Approved

File Created: 03/08/2024 Entered by: cahoon@cumberlandcounty.org

Department: File Type: Order

Assigned to: Board of Commissioners Final Action: 03/19/2024

Agenda Date: 03/19/2024 Enactment #:

**Related Files:** 

### **Agenda Item Request:**

Authorization for the Dissolution of the Cumberland County ARPA Advisory Committee

## **Background and Purpose of Request:**

Requestor: [Sandra Warren, Compliance & Audit Manager, Executive Department]

On September 31, 2021, County Commissioners approved the creation of the Ad-hoc ARPA Advisory Committee. The mission of this committee was to ensure Cumberland County conducted a fair an open process by which Community members of Cumberland County could receive ARPA funding. The primary function of the AAC included reviewing funding applications and making recommendations to the County Manager, and County Commissioners regarding the use of County ARPA funds. With the conclusion of the open application process and the program having obligated all of its external funds the AAC has fulfilled its role and concluded its duties.

**Committee duration**: Unless otherwise extended by County Commissioner, this ad hoc Committee shall dissolve on March 19, 2024.

Presentation: [No]

**Funding Amount and Source:** 

N/A

**Effective Date if Applicable:** 

March 19, 2024

## HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

03/19/2024 Board of Commissioners APPROVED

Action Text: A motion was made by Commissioner Gorden, seconded by Commissioner Smith, that the Order be

APPROVED. The motion carried by the following vote:

5 Commissioner Jamieson, Commissioner Witonis, Commissioner Gorden, Commissioner Smith, and Chair Cloutier Yes:

No: 0

24-021- Position Paper Attachments: